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Alicia P. LaValla, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., hereby certifies that on the 14th day of 
October 2022, true and correct copies of the following documents and this Certificate of Service 
were served electronically on the persons listed below: 
 

1. Filing Letter; 
2. Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (Laydown Yard) (Condition 15); 
3. South Dakota Department of Environment and Natural Resources grant of coverage 

under NPDES General Permit Authorizing Stormwater Discharges Associated with 
Construction Activities Under the South Dakota Surface Water Discharge System, 
Permit No. SDR10K839 (Laydown Yard) can be found in the SWPPP at pdf pages 
100-101 (Condition 1); 

4. Hand County Building Permit No 92116 (Turbine Laydown Yard) (Condition 1); 
and 

5. Hand County Driveway and Approach Permit No 12 (Laydown Yard) (Condition 1). 
 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

 
Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

 
Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Mollie M. Smith - Representing: 
Sweetland Wind Farm, LLC 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
200 South Sixth St., Ste. 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
msmith@fredlaw.com 

 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

EL 19-012 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF SWEETLAND 
WIND FARM, LLC FOR FACILITY 
PERMITS FOR A WIND ENERGY 
FACILITY AND A 230-KV 
TRANSMISSION FACILITY IN HAND 
COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 
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Ms. Haley L. Waller Pitts - Representing: 
Sweetland Wind Farm, LLC 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
200 South Sixth St., Ste. 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com 

 

Mr. Matt Heck 
Director of Development 
Sweetland Wind Farm, LLC 
4865 Sterling Dr., Ste. 200 
Boulder, CO 80301 
mheck@scoutcleanenergy.com 

 
Mr. Zach Lasek 
Associate Project Manager 
Sweetland Wind Farm, LLC 
4865 Sterling Dr., Ste. 200 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Zach@scoutcleanenergy.com 

 

Mr. Mark Wengierski 
Project Manager 
Sweetland Wind Farm, LLC 
4865 Sterling Dr., Ste. 200 
Boulder, CO 80301 
mark@scoutcleanenergy.com 

 
Mr. Paul Callahan – Representing: 
Sweetland Wind Farm, LLC 
Senior NEPA Specialist 
Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc. 
2319 S. Foothill Dr., Ste. 210 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109 
cpcallahan@burnsmcd.com 

 

Mr. Doug DeBoer 
Auditor 
Hand County 
415 W. First Ave. 
Miller, SD 57362 
auditor@handcountysd.org 

 

 
 

 /s/ Alicia P. LaValla  
Alicia P. LaValla 

 


